503558615 11/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT3605242

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SYAVOSH ZAD ISSA	08/20/2013
ROD G. FLECK	08/20/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13972781

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-595-5300

Email: kristina.bushey@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: KLARQUIST SPARKMAN LLP/GREGORY L. MAURER

Address Line 1: 121 SW SALMON STREET, SUITE 1600

Address Line 2: ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9052-90971-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY L. MAURER
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory L. Maurer/
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment Issa#page1.tif source=Assignment Issa#page2.tif source=Assignment Fleck#page1.tif source=Assignment Fleck#page2.tif

PATENT 503558615 REEL: 036979 FRAME: 0352

MS Docket No.: 339240.01 (OC Docket No. 9052–90971–01)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

		GNOR"), am an original jo claimed in a patent applic	int inventor of subject matter cation entitled "AUDIO
		PHONES" ("APPLICATION")	
	legal representa Street, Suite 160 customer numb insert here in pa No. 13/972,781 k United States Pa	atives, of Klarquist Sparkm 00, Portland, OR 97204, w er 26119, (ASSIGNEE'S LEC	tho are associated with GAL REPRESENTATIVES) to 013, and given Application e) this APPLICATION's
		and was given App fice "United States Patent	olication No by and Trademark Office";
successors and entire and exclu (and all other a applications, in	assigns ("ASSIGN usive rights, title pplications and p		desirous of acquiring, the FION and the APPLICATION such as continuing
to insert the Ap	plication No., fili	zes, and requests, ASSIGN ng date, and Office into th they are known;	IEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES ne following table for any
Application No) .	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 339240.01 (OC Docket No. 9052-90971-01)

the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Date

Syavosh Zad Issa

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 339240.01 (OC Docket No. 9052-90971-01)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I, Rod G. Fleck ("ASSIGNOI ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or FOCUSING VIA MULTIPLE MICROF	•	ation entitled "AUDIO
legal representation Street, Suite 160 customer number insert here in part No. 13/972,781 but United States Part No. 15/972,781 but No. 15/972,781	tives, of Klarquist Sparkma 0, Portland, OR 97204, wl er 26119, (ASSIGNEE'S LEG	ho are associated with AL REPRESENTATIVES) to 2013, and given Application by this APPLICATION's
	and was given App fice "United States Patent a	
Microsoft Corporation, a Nature 3 successors and assigns ("ASSIGN entire and exclusive rights, title (and all other applications and papplications, in and for the Unite ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	and interest in the INVENT atents derived therefrom,	desirous of acquiring, the FION and the APPLICATION such as continuing
ASSIGNOR hereby authorize to insert the Application No., filing APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after	ng date, and Office into th	EE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES ne following table for any
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

MS Docket No.: 339240.01 (OC Docket No. 9052-90971-01)

the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

niventor's Signature	Date Date
intec in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)